
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Lincoln (A) 11:56.88 10

1) YOUNGBERG, Sophia FR 2) BUCHANANA, Naomi SO

3) VANNOY, Abigayle JR 4) KESSLER, Elizabeth JR

2 Rickards (A) 12:16.24 8

1) DRAYTON, Betrice JR 2) PAZ, Michelle SR

3) EBUBE, Agnus FR 4)

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Rickards (A) 9:08.32 10

1) THOMAS, Enijah SO 2) PARKER, Nick SO

3) IBRAHEEM-WASHINGTON, Kaseem 4) HUGHES, Esiah SO

2 Rickards (B) 9:18.52 8

3 Chiles (A) 9:43.13 6

1) DUNPHY, Colin JR 2) CALLEN, Bryce FR

3) PELTIER, Logan FR 4) WHEATLEY, Calvin JR

4 Lincoln (A) 10:12.97 4

1) HARRY, Dylan JR 2) BUTLER, Shombay JR

3) BERGSTRESSER, Benjamin FR 4)

Munroe (A) DNS

1) WASHINGTON, Jelani SO 2) VAZQUEZ, Antonio FR

3) RIVAS, Marcos FR 4) STEPHENS, Avion FR

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles

Wind:  (+2.4)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 DIXON, Cecilia SO Lincoln 14.75 10

2 CALDWELL, Makayla JR Rickards 14.94 8

3 MILLER, Britton SR Chiles 16.19 6

4 ROBERTS, Angel JR Rickards 16.35 4

BENTZ, Marian FR Munroe DNS

NANCE, Taylor SO Rickards DNS

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles

Wind:  (+2.9)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 DONALDSON, Ivan SR Rickards 14.63 10

2 GAINES, Zarryen SR Rickards 15.15 8

3 SWART, Cade SO Chiles 15.34 6

4 BROWN, Kolin SR Rickards 15.35 4
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#5 Girls 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WASHINGTON, Jovani SO Rickards 12.78  (+1.8) 3(1) 10

2 FARMER, Jazlyne JR Lincoln 12.82  (+0.7) 1(1) 8

3 JONES, Derrah JR Rickards 12.86  (+0.7) 1(2) 6

4 LAWSON, Nevaeh SO Rickards 13.09 13.081  (+1.8) 3(2) 4

5 ACRE, D'Nai SR Lincoln 13.09 13.085  (+0.7) 1(3) 2

6 LOFTON, Mariah FR Leon 13.23  (+0.7) 1(4) 1

7 GREEN, Ay'keelah FR Florida High 13.27  (+0.7) 1(5)

8 WALLER, Sanija JR Lincoln 13.30  (+0.7) 1(6)

9 SIMS, Destinee SR Rickards 13.31  (+1.8) 3(3)

10 PYE, Lauryn FR Rickards 13.33  (+2.1) 2(1)

11 JOHNSON, Amari FR Lincoln 13.51  (+2.0) 4(1)

12 WEST, Treazure JR Rickards 13.53  (+2.0) 4(2)

13 JOHNSON, Jazzlin FR Florida High 13.67  (+2.1) 2(2)

14 DJEMGOU, Shirin FR Rickards 13.98  (+1.8) 3(4)

15 WILLIAMS, Ahmari SR Rickards 14.25  (+2.0) 4(3)

16 MURPHY, Tavoha SO Rickards 14.31  (+2.0) 4(4)

17 HENRY, Leviah SO Florida High 14.92  (+2.0) 4(5)

18 HAMLET, Yahani JR Chiles 15.04  (+1.8) 3(5)

19 ZHENG, Jessica JR Chiles 16.62  (+2.0) 4(6)

20 BALMER, Isabella SO Chiles 17.19  (+1.8) 3(6)

HACKETT, Taylor SO Florida High DNS 2

GRAY, Nialah 8 Munroe DNS 2

STUDT, Morgan SO Chiles DNS 2

MATTHEW, Camille 8 Munroe DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 FARMER, Jazlyne JR Lincoln 12.82

2 JONES, Derrah JR Rickards 12.86

3 ACRE, D'Nai SR Lincoln 13.09 13.085

4 LOFTON, Mariah FR Leon 13.23

5 GREEN, Ay'keelah FR Florida High 13.27

6 WALLER, Sanija JR Lincoln 13.30

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 PYE, Lauryn FR Rickards 13.33

2 JOHNSON, Jazzlin FR Florida High 13.67

HACKETT, Taylor SO Florida High DNS

GRAY, Nialah 8 Munroe DNS

STUDT, Morgan SO Chiles DNS

MATTHEW, Camille 8 Munroe DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 WASHINGTON, Jovani SO Rickards 12.78

2 LAWSON, Nevaeh SO Rickards 13.09 13.081

3 SIMS, Destinee SR Rickards 13.31

4 DJEMGOU, Shirin FR Rickards 13.98
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 HAMLET, Yahani JR Chiles 15.04

6 BALMER, Isabella SO Chiles 17.19

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 JOHNSON, Amari FR Lincoln 13.51

2 WEST, Treazure JR Rickards 13.53

3 WILLIAMS, Ahmari SR Rickards 14.25

4 MURPHY, Tavoha SO Rickards 14.31

5 HENRY, Leviah SO Florida High 14.92

6 ZHENG, Jessica JR Chiles 16.62

#6 Boys 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 IBRAHEEM-WASHINGTON, Kaseem SR Rickards 10.88  (+0.6) 1(1) 10

2 BIGHEM, Isaiah SO Leon 11.12  (+0.6) 1(2) 8

3 WILSON, Robert SR Lincoln 11.14  (+0.6) 1(3) 6

4 JACKSON, Malek JR Leon 11.19  (+0.8) 4(1) 4

5 GIDDENS, Antonio FR Rickards 11.21  (+0.8) 4(2) 2

6 BIGHEM, Elijah SO Leon 11.32  (+1.7) 2(1) 1

7 THOMAS, Daviyon JR Rickards 11.34  (+0.6) 1(4)

8 THREATTS, Jayden FR Florida High 11.38  (+1.7) 2(2)

9 TOWNSEND, Michael SR Rickards 11.57  (+2.7) 5(1)

10 ROSS, Kamren FR Lincoln 11.58  (+1.7) 2(3)

11 BROXTON, Josiah FR Florida High 11.61  (+1.7) 2(4)

12 BATES, Jaden SR Rickards 11.63  (+0.1) 6(1)

13 HOGAN, David JR Lincoln 11.73  (+1.7) 2(5)

14 NEAL, Alec JR Chiles 11.78 11.773  (+0.1) 6(2)

15 BAKER, Kevin SR Rickards 11.78 11.775  (+0.8) 4(3)

16 TOWNSEND, Derek SR Rickards 12.04  (+2.7) 5(2)

17 GILLIAM, Jacques SO Florida High 12.11  (+1.2) 3(1)

18 LAWS, David JR Rickards 12.12 12.116  (+2.7) 5(3)

19 BRAUN, Ethan JR Chiles 12.12 12.117  (+0.8) 4(4)

20 MOORE, Myles FR Leon 12.27  (+1.7) 2(6)

21 FERNANDEZ, Anthony JR Chiles 12.32  (+1.2) 3(2)

22 MCDANIEL JR, Jerrod FR Lincoln 12.48  (+1.2) 3(3)

BATTLES, Vanqualis SR Munroe DNS 1

PACE, Isaiah SR Rickards DNS 1

SENIOR, Graham FR Florida High DNS 3

CARABELLO-VELEZ, Sean JR Chiles DNS 3

NANCE, Gabe SR Rickards DNS 3

GREEN, Daylen 8 Munroe DNS 4

JOHNSON, Donnell JR Munroe DNS 5

TRAVIS, Zanario SO Rickards DNS 6

WALKER, Tywon SR Munroe DNS 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (+0.6)
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 IBRAHEEM-WASHINGTON, Kaseem SR Rickards 10.88

2 BIGHEM, Isaiah SO Leon 11.12

3 WILSON, Robert SR Lincoln 11.14

4 THOMAS, Daviyon JR Rickards 11.34

BATTLES, Vanqualis SR Munroe DNS

PACE, Isaiah SR Rickards DNS

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 BIGHEM, Elijah SO Leon 11.32

2 THREATTS, Jayden FR Florida High 11.38

3 ROSS, Kamren FR Lincoln 11.58

4 BROXTON, Josiah FR Florida High 11.61

5 HOGAN, David JR Lincoln 11.73

6 MOORE, Myles FR Leon 12.27

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 GILLIAM, Jacques SO Florida High 12.11

2 FERNANDEZ, Anthony JR Chiles 12.32

3 MCDANIEL JR, Jerrod FR Lincoln 12.48

SENIOR, Graham FR Florida High DNS

CARABELLO-VELEZ, Sean JR Chiles DNS

NANCE, Gabe SR Rickards DNS

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 JACKSON, Malek JR Leon 11.19

2 GIDDENS, Antonio FR Rickards 11.21

3 BAKER, Kevin SR Rickards 11.78 11.775

4 BRAUN, Ethan JR Chiles 12.12 12.117

GREEN, Daylen 8 Munroe DNS

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (+2.7)

1 TOWNSEND, Michael SR Rickards 11.57

2 TOWNSEND, Derek SR Rickards 12.04

3 LAWS, David JR Rickards 12.12 12.116

JOHNSON, Donnell JR Munroe DNS

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 BATES, Jaden SR Rickards 11.63

2 NEAL, Alec JR Chiles 11.78 11.773

TRAVIS, Zanario SO Rickards DNS

WALKER, Tywon SR Munroe DNS

#7 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 DAVIS, Kelly SR Chiles 5:43.52 10

2 HODGES, Ella SR Chiles 5:44.75 8

3 COOPER, Alyssa SR Chiles 5:51.08 6

4 KESSLER, Elizabeth JR Lincoln 6:29.19 4

5 BYRD, Madeleine SO Florida High 6:52.31 2

6 FRANCIS, Trinity FR Florida High 7:01.22 1

7 DRAYTON, Betrice JR Rickards 7:19.66

8 CAULKINS, Annie SO Lincoln 7:30.19
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#7 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
9 BUCHANANA, Naomi SO Lincoln 7:34.19

10 LINDER, Joyful JR Lincoln 7:57.51

PAZ, Michelle SR Rickards DNS

#8 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BLAY, Jonah SO Chiles 5:04.40 10

2 HUGHES, Esiah SO Rickards 5:15.27 8

3 THOMAS, Enijah SO Rickards 5:17.74 6

4 BERGSTRESSER, Benjamin FR Lincoln 5:24.15 4

5 DICKEY, Davontae JR Rickards 5:24.93 2

6 ROMNEY, Dylan SO Chiles 5:25.04 1

7 MCCLENDON, Joshua SO Rickards 5:26.28

8 FULLER, Jack SO Chiles 5:29.04

9 LOVE, Tyler SO Florida High 5:29.91

10 ERISMAN, Caleb 8 Florida High 5:29.94

11 CALLEN, Taylor SO Chiles 5:29.97

12 STEWART, Phillip FR Rickards 5:59.83

13 MEUTH, Manderson SO Rickards 6:06.34

14 TAYLOR, Cam'ron FR Rickards 6:12.97

15 ALLEN, Julian JR Lincoln 6:14.55

SHEFFIELD, Javeon FR Rickards DNS

GARRISON , Lucca JR Rickards DNS

ERISMAN, Jacob SO Florida High DNS

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Rickards (A) 48.00 10

1) WASHINGTON, Jovani SO 2) ROBERTS, Angel JR

3) CALDWELL, Makayla JR 4)

2 Lincoln (A) 51.76 8

1) DIXON, Cecilia SO 2) FARMER, Jazlyne JR

3) ACRE, D'Nai SR 4) JOHNSON, Amari FR

3 Chiles (A) 1:00.19 6

1) BALMER, Bella JR 2) STUDT, Morgan SO

3) BAGWELL, Madison JR 4) HAMLET, Yahani JR

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Lincoln (A) 42.61 10

1) WILSON, Robert SR 2) THOMPSON, Derrick JR

3) MCCLELLAN, Dylan JR 4)
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#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
2 Rickards (A) 43.45 8

1) BATES, Jaden SR 2) TRAVIS, Zanario SO

3) THOMAS, Daviyon JR 4) TOWNSEND, Michael SR

3 Chiles (A) 46.60 6

1) MINCY, Russell JR 2) SHELLEY, Josh JR

3) BISSANTHE, Jeffrey JR 4) HENRY, Jachin JR

Munroe (A) DNS

1) BATTLES, Vanqualis SR 2) CRAWFORD, Kelvin FR

3) JOHNSON, Donnell JR 4) FIGGERS, Cornelius JR

#11 Girls 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JENNINGS, Janaysia JR Lincoln 59.18 1(1) 10

2 MCNEILL, Madison JR Chiles 1:00.49 1(2) 8

3 WALKER, Imani SR Leon 1:01.42 1(3) 6

4 HEARTSFIELD, Mariona FR Lincoln 1:03.13 1(4) 4

5 ROBERTS, Angel JR Rickards 1:03.70 2(1) 2

6 LOFTON, Mariah FR Leon 1:07.49 3(1) 1

7 LAWRENCE, Amaya FR Leon 1:08.17 2(2)

8 SMITH, Daija SR Rickards 1:09.34 2(3)

9 NUNN, Micah SO Leon 1:09.77 1(5)

10 BRANNON, Lilly FR Chiles 1:09.96 2(4)

11 CHERRY, Samantha FR Chiles 1:14.02 3(2)

12 BAGWELL, Madison JR Chiles 1:14.40 3(3)

13 HOWARD, Ciannae JR Rickards 1:21.64 2(5)

14 NANCE, Taylor SO Rickards 1:30.71 3(4)

BENTZ, Marian FR Munroe DNS 2

GRAY, Nialah 8 Munroe DNS 3

MARSHALL, Simone 6 Munroe DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 JENNINGS, Janaysia JR Lincoln 59.18

2 MCNEILL, Madison JR Chiles 1:00.49

3 WALKER, Imani SR Leon 1:01.42

4 HEARTSFIELD, Mariona FR Lincoln 1:03.13

5 NUNN, Micah SO Leon 1:09.77

Section 2 of 3

1 ROBERTS, Angel JR Rickards 1:03.70

2 LAWRENCE, Amaya FR Leon 1:08.17

3 SMITH, Daija SR Rickards 1:09.34

4 BRANNON, Lilly FR Chiles 1:09.96

5 HOWARD, Ciannae JR Rickards 1:21.64

BENTZ, Marian FR Munroe DNS
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#11 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 3 of 3

1 LOFTON, Mariah FR Leon 1:07.49

2 CHERRY, Samantha FR Chiles 1:14.02

3 BAGWELL, Madison JR Chiles 1:14.40

4 NANCE, Taylor SO Rickards 1:30.71

GRAY, Nialah 8 Munroe DNS

MARSHALL, Simone 6 Munroe DNS

#12 Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 GREENWOOD, Justin SO Rickards 51.00 1(1) 10

2 JACKSON, Malek JR Leon 51.81 1(2) 8

3 RIVERS, Keno SO Rickards 52.81 1(3) 6

4 HALL, Kameron SO Rickards 53.76 3(1) 4

5 GIDDENS, Antonio FR Rickards 54.38 4(1) 2

6 BIGHEM, Elijah SO Leon 55.02 4(2) 1

7 DAVENPORT, Alex FR Chiles 55.19 2(1)

8 HOWARD, Tylor FR Lincoln 55.27 2(2)

9 BROXTON, Virgus JR Florida High 56.11 1(4)

10 DUNPHY, Colin JR Chiles 56.76 1(5)

11 JONES, William JR Lincoln 57.38 2(3)

12 CLARK, Trevion SO Florida High 58.59 2(4)

13 ACOSTA, Felipe SO Lincoln 59.34 4(3)

14 PETER, Xavier FR Leon 1:00.58 3(2)

15 MILLS, Keegan FR Chiles 1:03.35 3(3)

16 GIBSON, Alan SO Lincoln 1:03.55 4(4)

17 OGLO, Nick SR Chiles 1:09.34 3(4)

MOORE, Justin SR Leon DNF 1

MENCHION, Kellen FR Florida High DNS 2

DAY, Alexander JR Florida High DNS 2

MITCHELL, Tyson SO Munroe DNS 3

VAZQUEZ, Antonio FR Munroe DNS 3

JACKSON, Christopher 7 Munroe DNS 4

PARKER, Nick SO Rickards DNS 5

GREEN, DJ JR Munroe DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 GREENWOOD, Justin SO Rickards 51.00

2 JACKSON, Malek JR Leon 51.81

3 RIVERS, Keno SO Rickards 52.81

4 BROXTON, Virgus JR Florida High 56.11

5 DUNPHY, Colin JR Chiles 56.76

MOORE, Justin SR Leon DNF

Section 2 of 5

1 DAVENPORT, Alex FR Chiles 55.19
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 HOWARD, Tylor FR Lincoln 55.27

3 JONES, William JR Lincoln 57.38

4 CLARK, Trevion SO Florida High 58.59

MENCHION, Kellen FR Florida High DNS

DAY, Alexander JR Florida High DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 HALL, Kameron SO Rickards 53.76

2 PETER, Xavier FR Leon 1:00.58

3 MILLS, Keegan FR Chiles 1:03.35

4 OGLO, Nick SR Chiles 1:09.34

MITCHELL, Tyson SO Munroe DNS

VAZQUEZ, Antonio FR Munroe DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 GIDDENS, Antonio FR Rickards 54.38

2 BIGHEM, Elijah SO Leon 55.02

3 ACOSTA, Felipe SO Lincoln 59.34

4 GIBSON, Alan SO Lincoln 1:03.55

JACKSON, Christopher 7 Munroe DNS

Section 5 of 5

PARKER, Nick SO Rickards DNS

GREEN, DJ JR Munroe DNS

#13 Girls 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 DIXON, Cecilia SO Lincoln 47.72 10

2 BROWN, Kemora SR Lincoln 52.59 8

3 HEMENWAY, Alima JR Lincoln 53.29 6

4 SMITH, Kyndal FR Chiles 53.46 4

5 DEMPSEY, Braylee FR Chiles 55.79 2

BATTLES, Rachel 8 Munroe DNS

#14 Boys 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DONALDSON, Ivan SR Rickards 39.06 1(1) 10

2 SWART, Cade SO Chiles 39.75 1(2) 8

3 BROWN, Kolin SR Rickards 40.59 1(3) 6

4 GAINES, Zarryen SR Rickards 41.60 1(4) 4

5 JONES LL, Darius FR Rickards 46.23 2(1) 2

6 HALL, Kameron SO Rickards 47.38 1(5) 1

7 LYNCH, Brady FR Chiles 50.07 1(6)

8 KELLY, Michael FR Chiles 1:05.54 2(2)

RILES, Nazir FR Munroe DNS 2

GREEN, Daylen 8 Munroe DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#14 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 DONALDSON, Ivan SR Rickards 39.06

2 SWART, Cade SO Chiles 39.75

3 BROWN, Kolin SR Rickards 40.59

4 GAINES, Zarryen SR Rickards 41.60

5 HALL, Kameron SO Rickards 47.38

6 LYNCH, Brady FR Chiles 50.07

Section 2 of 2

1 JONES LL, Darius FR Rickards 46.23

2 KELLY, Michael FR Chiles 1:05.54

RILES, Nazir FR Munroe DNS

GREEN, Daylen 8 Munroe DNS

#15 Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 HAMPTON, Aza FR Lincoln 2:44.28 10

2 YOUNGBERG, Sophia FR Lincoln 2:47.79 8

3 SMITH, Daija SR Rickards 3:03.79 6

4 EBUBE, Agnus FR Rickards 3:05.69 4

5 LINDER, Joyful JR Lincoln 3:17.22 2

6 MCCRAY, Lauren SR Lincoln 3:21.52 1

7 OCHOA, Allie SR Lincoln 3:25.18

SIGLER, Morgan FR Rickards DNS

PETTIES, Jaidyn FR Rickards DNS

BENTZ, Marian FR Munroe DNS

MARSHALL, Simone 6 Munroe DNS

VANNOY, Abigayle JR Lincoln DNS

BYRD, Madeleine SO Florida High DNS

FLYNN, Hannah SR Chiles DNS

#16 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 REINA, Filippo SR Chiles 2:03.15 10

2 TOWNSEND, Wyatt JR Chiles 2:04.40 8

3 TITRE, Kareem SR Lincoln 2:10.29 6

4 MICK, Kasey SO Chiles 2:12.27 4

5 HUGHES, Esiah SO Rickards 2:12.60 2

6 PARKER, Nick SO Rickards 2:13.80 1

7 MIRALLES, Matthew FR Chiles 2:14.74

8 GARRISON , Lucca JR Rickards 2:15.92

9 HARRY, Dylan JR Lincoln 2:18.83

10 DICKEY, Davontae JR Rickards 2:21.82

11 THOMAS, Enijah SO Rickards 2:23.57

12 MOORE, Justin SR Leon 2:26.41

13 BUTLER, Shombay JR Lincoln 2:34.41

TAYLOR, Cam'ron FR Rickards DNS
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#16 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

STEPHENS, Avion FR Munroe DNS

HIGHTOWER, Kamari SO Rickards DNS

STEWART, Phillip FR Rickards DNS

WASHINGTON, Jelani SO Munroe DNS

#17 Girls 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CALDWELL, Makayla JR Rickards 26.43  (+1.6) 1(1) 10

2 GREEN, Ay'keelah FR Florida High 27.31  (+1.6) 1(2) 8

3 PYE, Lauryn FR Rickards 27.40  (+2.5) 3(1) 6

4 SIMS, Destinee SR Rickards 27.59  (+1.6) 1(3) 4

5 LOFTON, Mariah FR Leon 27.65  (+1.6) 1(4) 2

6 KENNEDY, Alexandria JR Leon 28.09  (+1.8) 2(1) 1

7 WEST, Treazure JR Rickards 28.17  (+1.8) 2(2)

8 LAWSON, Nevaeh SO Rickards 28.47  (+2.5) 3(2)

9 JONES, Derrah JR Rickards 28.49  (+1.6) 1(5)

10 LAWRENCE, Amaya FR Leon 28.54  (+1.8) 2(3)

11 JOHNSON, Jazzlin FR Florida High 28.58  (+1.8) 2(4)

12 HELMS, Kinley FR Chiles 28.82  (+1.8) 2(5)

13 NUNN, Micah SO Leon 29.51  (+1.6) 1(6)

14 POWELL , Gabrielle JR Rickards 29.74  (+2.5) 3(3)

15 MURPHY, Tavoha SO Rickards 29.85  (+2.5) 3(4)

16 LYONS, Taryn SO Chiles 30.84  (+2.5) 3(5)

17 BRANNON, Lilly FR Chiles 30.89  (+1.8) 2(6)

18 BAXTER, Morrigan JR Chiles 35.26  (+2.5) 3(6)

SMITH, McKenzie JR Rickards DNS 4

HACKETT, Taylor SO Florida High DNS 4

BATTLES, Rachel 8 Munroe DNS 4

GRAY, Nialah 8 Munroe DNS 4

HENRY, Leviah SO Florida High DNS 4

MATTHEW, Camille 8 Munroe DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 CALDWELL, Makayla JR Rickards 26.43

2 GREEN, Ay'keelah FR Florida High 27.31

3 SIMS, Destinee SR Rickards 27.59

4 LOFTON, Mariah FR Leon 27.65

5 JONES, Derrah JR Rickards 28.49

6 NUNN, Micah SO Leon 29.51

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 KENNEDY, Alexandria JR Leon 28.09

2 WEST, Treazure JR Rickards 28.17

3 LAWRENCE, Amaya FR Leon 28.54

4 JOHNSON, Jazzlin FR Florida High 28.58
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#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 HELMS, Kinley FR Chiles 28.82

6 BRANNON, Lilly FR Chiles 30.89

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 PYE, Lauryn FR Rickards 27.40

2 LAWSON, Nevaeh SO Rickards 28.47

3 POWELL , Gabrielle JR Rickards 29.74

4 MURPHY, Tavoha SO Rickards 29.85

5 LYONS, Taryn SO Chiles 30.84

6 BAXTER, Morrigan JR Chiles 35.26

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

GRAY, Nialah 8 Munroe DNS

HACKETT, Taylor SO Florida High DNS

BATTLES, Rachel 8 Munroe DNS

SMITH, McKenzie JR Rickards DNS

HENRY, Leviah SO Florida High DNS

MATTHEW, Camille 8 Munroe DNS

#18 Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DANZY, Micahi SO Florida High 22.12  (+1.0) 1(1) 10

2 RICHARDSON, Sheldon JR Rickards 22.78  (+1.4) 4(1) 8

3 GIDDENS, Antonio FR Rickards 22.90  (+1.0) 1(2) 6

4 JONES, George JR Lincoln 22.93  (+1.0) 1(3) 4

5 JACKSON, Malek JR Leon 23.04  (+1.2) 5(1) 2

6 THREATTS, Jayden FR Florida High 23.58  (+2.1) 2(1) 1

7 TOWNSEND, Michael SR Rickards 23.71  (+1.2) 5(2)

8 BELL, Jorien FR Lincoln 24.47  (+2.1) 2(2)

9 QUALLO LLL, Errol JR Rickards 24.48  (+1.2) 5(3)

10 MORAN, Judah SR Chiles 24.67  (+2.1) 2(3)

11 BROWN, Makhi JR Rickards 24.71  (+1.4) 4(2)

12 LAWS, David JR Rickards 25.63  (+1.4) 4(3)

13 PETER, Xavier FR Leon 25.83  (+0.6) 3(1)

14 YU, Tim SO Chiles 25.92  (+2.1) 2(4)

15 MOORE, Myles FR Leon 26.24  (+2.1) 2(5)

16 CROSSLEY, Don'nell FR Lincoln 26.56  (+0.6) 3(2)

17 BRYANT, Reginald FR Lincoln 26.71  (+0.6) 3(3)

18 BROGAN, CJ SO Chiles 28.09  (+0.6) 3(4)

PACE, Isaiah SR Rickards DNS 1

BATES, Jaden SR Rickards DNS 1

BATTLES, Vanqualis SR Munroe DNS 1

NEAL, Alec JR Chiles DNS 2

MCGREW, Jessiah FR Florida High DNS 3

RILES, Nazir FR Munroe DNS 3

MOORE, Justin SR Leon DNS 4

SMITH, Isaiah 8 Munroe DNS 4

GREEN, DJ JR Munroe DNS 4

SENIOR, Graham FR Florida High DNS 5
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#18 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

TRAVIS, Zanario SO Rickards DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 DANZY, Micahi SO Florida High 22.12

2 GIDDENS, Antonio FR Rickards 22.90

3 JONES, George JR Lincoln 22.93

PACE, Isaiah SR Rickards DNS

BATES, Jaden SR Rickards DNS

BATTLES, Vanqualis SR Munroe DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 THREATTS, Jayden FR Florida High 23.58

2 BELL, Jorien FR Lincoln 24.47

3 MORAN, Judah SR Chiles 24.67

4 YU, Tim SO Chiles 25.92

5 MOORE, Myles FR Leon 26.24

NEAL, Alec JR Chiles DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 PETER, Xavier FR Leon 25.83

2 CROSSLEY, Don'nell FR Lincoln 26.56

3 BRYANT, Reginald FR Lincoln 26.71

4 BROGAN, CJ SO Chiles 28.09

MCGREW, Jessiah FR Florida High DNS

RILES, Nazir FR Munroe DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 RICHARDSON, Sheldon JR Rickards 22.78

2 BROWN, Makhi JR Rickards 24.71

3 LAWS, David JR Rickards 25.63

MOORE, Justin SR Leon DNS

SMITH, Isaiah 8 Munroe DNS

GREEN, DJ JR Munroe DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 JACKSON, Malek JR Leon 23.04

2 TOWNSEND, Michael SR Rickards 23.71

3 QUALLO LLL, Errol JR Rickards 24.48

SENIOR, Graham FR Florida High DNS

TRAVIS, Zanario SO Rickards DNS

#19 Girls 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 DUGGAN, Molly SO Chiles 14:48.95 10

2 DRAYTON, Betrice JR Rickards 16:24.50 8

VANHOEIJ, Sujin FR Lincoln DNS

PAZ, Michelle SR Rickards DNS

BOSTICK, Sada FR Chiles DNS
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#20 Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MCCLENDON, Joshua SO Rickards 11:36.43 10

2 MEUTH, Manderson SO Rickards 14:03.52 8

GRASSO, Aiden FR Florida High DNS

SHEFFIELD, Javeon FR Rickards DNS

DICKEY, Davontae JR Rickards DNS

MORRIS, Nathan JR Chiles DNS

ALDERSON, Joseph SR Chiles DNS

KIRBO, Ben SR Chiles DNS

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Rickards (A) 4:22.33 10

1) BENNETT, Mesha JR 2) WASHINGTON, Jovani SO

3) SIMS, Destinee SR 4)

2 Chiles (A) 4:31.13 8

1) MCNEILL, Madison JR 2) HELMS, Kinley FR

3) SMITH, Kyndal FR 4) SILVERS, Abi SR

Munroe (A) DNS

1) GRAY, Nialah 8 2) BATTLES, Rachel 8

3) MARSHALL, Simone 6 4) BENTZ, Marian FR

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Rickards (B) 3:34.61 10

2 Rickards (A) 3:35.00 8

1) GAINES, Zarryen SR 2) DONALDSON, Ivan SR

3) HALL, Kameron SO 4) BROWN, Kolin SR

3 Chiles (A) 3:47.65 6

1) SWART, Cade SO 2) BARTUSEK, Jace SR

3) QUIGGINS, Carter JR 4) STRIVASTAVA, Alex SO

Munroe (A) DNS

1) GREEN, Daylen 8 2) GREEN, DJ JR

3) RILES, Nazir FR 4) JOHNSON, Donnell JR

#23 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WALKER, Imani SR Leon 5.53m   (NW) 5.32 5.53 5.30 10

2 GREEN, Ay'keelah FR Florida High 5.20m   (NW) 5.10 5.08 5.20 8

3 KENNEDY, Alexandria JR Leon 5.13m   (NW) FOUL 4.63 5.13 6

4 WALLER, Sanija JR Lincoln 4.96m   (NW) 4.90 4.86 4.96 4

5 NUNN, Micah SO Leon 4.93m   (NW) 4.93 4.72 3.86 2

6 LAWRENCE, Amaya FR Leon 4.69m   (NW) 4.65 4.69 4.68 1
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#23 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
7 MURPHY, Tavoha SO Rickards 4.36m   (NW) 4.18 3.94 4.36

8 GAINES, Gabrielle SO Rickards 4.20m   (NW) 4.20 FOUL FOUL

9 HAYES, Dominique SR Rickards 3.94m   (NW) 3.56 3.94 3.88

10 WILLIAMS, Ahmari SR Rickards 3.90m   (NW) 3.56 3.89 3.90

11 JONES, Derrah JR Rickards 3.88m   (NW) 3.49 3.54 3.88

12 SMITH, Jakayla JR Rickards 3.20m   (NW) 3.20 2.48 FOUL

HOWARD, Ciannae JR Rickards NM

HOWARD, Asia JR Lincoln NM

MILLER, Talia FR Rickards NM

#24 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 DANZY, Micahi SO Florida High 6.53m   (NW) 6.33 6.53 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 QUALLO LLL, Errol JR Rickards 6.23m   (NW) 6.23 6.04 5.44 1(1) 8

3 BIGHEM, Isaiah SO Leon 6.22m   (NW) 6.22 5.98 FOUL 2(2) 6

4 JONES, Kamari SO Leon 6.22m   (NW) 6.22 FOUL FOUL 2(3) 4

5 GALLON, Tyreek SR Leon 5.97m   (NW) FOUL 5.97 FOUL 2(4) 2

6 ROSS, Kamren FR Lincoln 5.88m   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.88 2(5) 1

7 BROWN, Makhi JR Rickards 5.83m   (NW) 5.78 5.83 5.58 1(2)

8 TOWNSEND, Michael SR Rickards 5.80m   (NW) 5.80 5.57 4.16 1(3)

9 MCGREW, Jessiah FR Florida High 5.66m   (NW) 5.38 5.34 5.66 2(6)

10 RIVERS, Keno SO Rickards 5.64m   (NW) 5.61 5.64 FOUL 2(7)

11 NANCE, Gabe SR Rickards 5.62m   (NW) 5.62 FOUL FOUL 2(8)

12 JONES LL, Darius FR Rickards 5.42m   (NW) 5.42 5.14 5.04 2(9)

13 PARKER, Nick SO Rickards 5.36m   (NW) FOUL 5.28 5.36 2(10)

14 TOWNSEND, Derek SR Rickards 5.32m   (NW) 5.21 5.32 FOUL 1(4)

15 THOMAS, Derrick FR Lincoln 5.32m   (NW) 4.98 5.32 4.80 1(8)

16 BROXTON, Josiah FR Florida High 5.32m   (NW) FOUL 4.95 5.32 2(11)

17 NEUSTADTER, Danny SR Chiles 5.11m   (NW) 4.82 FOUL 5.11 1(6)

18 PETER, Xavier FR Leon 5.00m   (NW) 5.00 4.97 4.97 2(12)

19 VALENCIA, Christain FR Lincoln 4.71m   (NW) 4.71 4.51 4.25 2(13)

20 KING, Nick JR Chiles 4.62m   (NW) 4.61 4.20 4.62 1(7)

21 WILLIAMS, Zyon FR Lincoln 4.32m   (NW) FOUL 4.32 4.27 1(8)

CRAWFORD, Kelvin FR Munroe NM 2

WALKER, Tywon SR Munroe DNS 1

CARABELLO-VELEZ, Sean JR Chiles DNS 1

LEVY, Zach SR Chiles DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 QUALLO LLL, Errol JR Rickards 6.23m   (NW) 6.23 6.04 5.44

2 BROWN, Makhi JR Rickards 5.83m   (NW) 5.78 5.83 5.58

3 TOWNSEND, Michael SR Rickards 5.80m   (NW) 5.80 5.57 4.16

4 TOWNSEND, Derek SR Rickards 5.32m   (NW) 5.21 5.32 FOUL
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#24 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 NEUSTADTER, Danny SR Chiles 5.11m   (NW) 4.82 FOUL 5.11

7 KING, Nick JR Chiles 4.62m   (NW) 4.61 4.20 4.62

8 THOMAS, Derrick FR Lincoln 5.32m   (NW) 4.98 5.32 4.80

8 WILLIAMS, Zyon FR Lincoln 4.32m   (NW) FOUL 4.32 4.27

WALKER, Tywon SR Munroe DNS

CARABELLO-VELEZ, Sean JR Chiles DNS

LEVY, Zach SR Chiles DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 DANZY, Micahi SO Florida High 6.53m   (NW) 6.33 6.53 FOUL

2 BIGHEM, Isaiah SO Leon 6.22m   (NW) 6.22 5.98 FOUL

3 JONES, Kamari SO Leon 6.22m   (NW) 6.22 FOUL FOUL

4 GALLON, Tyreek SR Leon 5.97m   (NW) FOUL 5.97 FOUL

5 ROSS, Kamren FR Lincoln 5.88m   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.88

6 MCGREW, Jessiah FR Florida High 5.66m   (NW) 5.38 5.34 5.66

7 RIVERS, Keno SO Rickards 5.64m   (NW) 5.61 5.64 FOUL

8 NANCE, Gabe SR Rickards 5.62m   (NW) 5.62 FOUL FOUL

9 JONES LL, Darius FR Rickards 5.42m   (NW) 5.42 5.14 5.04

10 PARKER, Nick SO Rickards 5.36m   (NW) FOUL 5.28 5.36

11 BROXTON, Josiah FR Florida High 5.32m   (NW) FOUL 4.95 5.32

12 PETER, Xavier FR Leon 5.00m   (NW) 5.00 4.97 4.97

13 VALENCIA, Christain FR Lincoln 4.71m   (NW) 4.71 4.51 4.25

CRAWFORD, Kelvin FR Munroe NM

#25 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KENNEDY, Alexandria JR Leon 11.62m   (NW) 10.72 11.33 11.62 10

2 WALKER, Imani SR Leon 10.51m   (NW) 10.51 10.17 9.81 8

3 DJEMGOU, Shirin FR Rickards 9.54m   (NW) 8.76 9.54 FOUL 6

4 WILLIAMS, Ahmari SR Rickards 9.49m   (NW) 9.34 9.49 9.27 5

NANCE, Taylor SO Rickards DNS

#26 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 NANCE, Gabe SR Rickards 12.59m   (NW) 11.46 12.59 12.51 10

2 COFIELD JR, Antonio SR Lincoln 12.17m   (NW) 12.05 FOUL 12.17 8

3 JONES, Kamari SO Leon 11.99m   (NW) 11.66 11.99 FOUL 6

4 JONES LL, Darius FR Rickards 11.98m   (NW) 11.67 11.98 FOUL 4

5 RIVERS, Keno SO Rickards 11.95m   (NW) 11.95 11.16 11.71 2

6 BIGHEM, Elijah SO Leon 11.93m   (NW) 11.93 11.43 FOUL 1

7 BROWN, Kolin SR Rickards 11.66m   (NW) 11.66 11.40 11.45

CARABELLO-VELEZ, Sean JR Chiles DNS
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#27 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 Pts
1 MILLER, Talia FR Rickards 1.52m O O O O O XO 10

2 POWELL , Gabrielle JR Rickards 1.47m P P O O O XXX 8

3 ROBERTS, Angel JR Rickards 1.47m O O XO XO XO XXX 6

4 KITTEL, Mackenzie JR Leon 1.42m P O O O XXX 5

5 DJEMGOU, Shirin FR Rickards 1.37m O XXO O XXX 4

6 JONES, Derrah JR Rickards 1.32m O O XXX 3

7 SMITH, McKenzie JR Rickards 1.32m O XO XXX 2

ALLEN, Kennedi FR Lincoln NH XXX

#28 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82 Pts
1 SPEIGHTS, Jermaris JR Lincoln 1.82m O O XXO XO XXO 10

2 QUALLO LLL, Errol JR Rickards 1.77m O O O O XXX 8

3 SHELLEY, Josh JR Chiles 1.77m XO O O O XXX 6

4 BROWN, Makhi JR Rickards 1.77m O XO O XO XXX 4

5 BISSANTHE, Jeffrey JR Chiles 1.72m O O XXO XXX 2

6 FISHER, Perry SR Lincoln 1.72m XO O XXO XXX 1

MCGREW, Jessiah FR Florida High NH XXX

#29 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 LYONS, McKenzi SR Rickards 11.93m 11.93 FOUL FOUL 2(1) 10

2 ARMSTRONG, Camille SO Rickards 10.04m 10.04 9.50 FOUL 2(2) 8

3 HENRY, Megan SR Lincoln 10.03m 10.03 10.02 9.63 2(3) 6

4 HAYES, Dominique SR Rickards 9.63m 9.19 9.40 9.63 1(1) 4

5 MITCHELL, Jakarma FR Rickards 9.37m FOUL FOUL 9.37 2(4) 2

6 SANDERS, Tatum FR Rickards 9.30m 9.30 8.85 8.93 2(5) 1

7 WILLIAMS, Aisha SO Florida High 9.27m 8.39 9.27 8.53 2(6)

8 FAUST, Chrishawndria JR Florida High 9.05m 9.05 8.46 FOUL 2(7)

9 PATTERSON, Kabria JR Rickards 8.03m 8.03 8.02 7.76 1(2)

10 ENO, Abigail JR Chiles 7.23m 7.23 FOUL 7.03 2(8)

11 ARDLEY, Tori FR Lincoln 6.80m 6.50 6.70 6.80 1(3)

12 WILLIAMS, SaNiyah SO Rickards 6.79m 6.68 6.79 6.64 1(4)

13 ADDERSON, Amaya SO Florida High 6.58m FOUL 6.58 6.23 2(9)

14 SMITH, Jakayla JR Rickards 5.90m 5.90 5.33 5.45 1(5)

15 RAY, Kya SO Florida High 4.95m 3.72 4.27 4.95 1(6)

WILLIAMS, Naudia JR Lincoln DNS 1

SPRINGER, Reese SR Chiles DNS 1

YOUNG, Jakayla JR Lincoln DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HAYES, Dominique SR Rickards 9.63m 9.19 9.40 9.63
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#29 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 PATTERSON, Kabria JR Rickards 8.03m 8.03 8.02 7.76

3 ARDLEY, Tori FR Lincoln 6.80m 6.50 6.70 6.80

4 WILLIAMS, SaNiyah SO Rickards 6.79m 6.68 6.79 6.64

5 SMITH, Jakayla JR Rickards 5.90m 5.90 5.33 5.45

6 RAY, Kya SO Florida High 4.95m 3.72 4.27 4.95

WILLIAMS, Naudia JR Lincoln DNS

SPRINGER, Reese SR Chiles DNS

YOUNG, Jakayla JR Lincoln DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 LYONS, McKenzi SR Rickards 11.93m 11.93 FOUL FOUL

2 ARMSTRONG, Camille SO Rickards 10.04m 10.04 9.50 FOUL

3 HENRY, Megan SR Lincoln 10.03m 10.03 10.02 9.63

4 MITCHELL, Jakarma FR Rickards 9.37m FOUL FOUL 9.37

5 SANDERS, Tatum FR Rickards 9.30m 9.30 8.85 8.93

6 WILLIAMS, Aisha SO Florida High 9.27m 8.39 9.27 8.53

7 FAUST, Chrishawndria JR Florida High 9.05m 9.05 8.46 FOUL

8 ENO, Abigail JR Chiles 7.23m 7.23 FOUL 7.03

9 ADDERSON, Amaya SO Florida High 6.58m FOUL 6.58 6.23

#30 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 LOGGINS, Preston SR Rickards 15.33m FOUL 15.33 FOUL FOUL 2(1) 10

2 TOWELS, Demarcus SR Rickards 14.96m 14.96 14.92 FOUL 14.85 2(2) 8

3 WARD, Myron SR Rickards 14.30m FOUL 14.09 14.30 14.05 2(3) 6

4 MCQUEEN, Matthew JR Chiles 14.15m 12.63 14.15 12.78 13.32 2(4) 4

5 CLARK, Jordan JR Rickards 13.48m 13.43 FOUL 13.16 13.48 2(5) 2

6 SIMPSON, Stephen JR Florida High 13.32m 11.88 13.32 11.22 FOUL 2(6) 1

7 STRONG, Kamari SO Rickards 12.66m 12.37 12.12 12.36 12.66 1(1)

8 JORDAN, Chancy FR Lincoln 12.48m 12.48 12.32 12.35 12.00 1(2)

9 DAVIS, Iverson JR Lincoln 11.98m 11.98 11.29 10.76 11.95 2(7)

10 MORGAN, Jamari Rickards 11.96m FOUL 10.94 11.96 10.99 1(3)

11 GOLDBOURNE, Rohan SR Lincoln 11.37m FOUL FOUL 11.24 11.37 2(8)

12 PICKLES, Luke SO Chiles 11.29m 11.29 10.81 10.88 FOUL 2(9)

13 CROSBY, Wyatt SO Florida High 11.21m 11.21 10.88 10.93 10.58 2(10)

14 DARITY, Julius SO Lincoln 10.94m 10.91 FOUL 10.94 10.85 1(4)

15 PLA, Davon JR Lincoln 10.46m 10.32 10.46 10.40 9.95 1(5)

16 HERRING, David JR Chiles 10.45m 9.02 10.04 10.45 10.34 2(11)

17 ADAMS, Maurice FR Florida High 10.35m 10.35 9.74 8.63 8.88 1(6)

18 MABRY, James JR Chiles 9.24m 9.24 8.36 8.48 8.49 1(7)

19 BUNDAGE, Kameron SO Florida High 9.14m 9.14 8.48 8.86 8.70 1(8)

20 WILLIAMS, Nicholas JR Florida High 7.89m 7.25 FOUL 7.89 7.26 1(9)

KELLY, Lataurus Rickards DNS 1

BRANT-WARD, Avery SR Rickards DNS FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

WARD, Jermaine FR Rickards DNS 1

BARNES, Abram FR Munroe DNS 1

BRADLEY, Carson JR Munroe DNS 1
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#30 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 STRONG, Kamari SO Rickards 12.66m 12.37 12.12 12.36 12.66

2 JORDAN, Chancy FR Lincoln 12.48m 12.48 12.32 12.35 12.00

3 MORGAN, Jamari Rickards 11.96m FOUL 10.94 11.96 10.99

4 DARITY, Julius SO Lincoln 10.94m 10.91 FOUL 10.94 10.85

5 PLA, Davon JR Lincoln 10.46m 10.32 10.46 10.40 9.95

6 ADAMS, Maurice FR Florida High 10.35m 10.35 9.74 8.63 8.88

7 MABRY, James JR Chiles 9.24m 9.24 8.36 8.48 8.49

8 BUNDAGE, Kameron SO Florida High 9.14m 9.14 8.48 8.86 8.70

9 WILLIAMS, Nicholas JR Florida High 7.89m 7.25 FOUL 7.89 7.26

KELLY, Lataurus Rickards DNS

BRANT-WARD, Avery SR Rickards DNS FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

WARD, Jermaine FR Rickards DNS

BARNES, Abram FR Munroe DNS

BRADLEY, Carson JR Munroe DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 LOGGINS, Preston SR Rickards 15.33m FOUL 15.33 FOUL FOUL

2 TOWELS, Demarcus SR Rickards 14.96m 14.96 14.92 FOUL 14.85

3 WARD, Myron SR Rickards 14.30m FOUL 14.09 14.30 14.05

4 MCQUEEN, Matthew JR Chiles 14.15m 12.63 14.15 12.78 13.32

5 CLARK, Jordan JR Rickards 13.48m 13.43 FOUL 13.16 13.48

6 SIMPSON, Stephen JR Florida High 13.32m 11.88 13.32 11.22 FOUL

7 DAVIS, Iverson JR Lincoln 11.98m 11.98 11.29 10.76 11.95

8 GOLDBOURNE, Rohan SR Lincoln 11.37m FOUL FOUL 11.24 11.37

9 PICKLES, Luke SO Chiles 11.29m 11.29 10.81 10.88 FOUL

10 CROSBY, Wyatt SO Florida High 11.21m 11.21 10.88 10.93 10.58

11 HERRING, David JR Chiles 10.45m 9.02 10.04 10.45 10.34

#31 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 ARMSTRONG, Camille SO Rickards 33.89m 32.70 33.89 30.52 2(1) 10

2 MITCHELL, Jakarma FR Rickards 29.91m 26.03 29.91 FOUL 2(2) 8

3 LYONS, McKenzi SR Rickards 29.75m 27.77 FOUL 29.75 2(3) 6

4 HENRY, Megan SR Lincoln 28.34m 25.89 28.16 28.34 2(4) 4

5 HAYES, Dominique SR Rickards 25.16m 25.16 FOUL 22.37 1(1) 2

6 SMITH, Daija SR Rickards 22.69m FOUL 22.69 FOUL 1(2) 1

7 PATTERSON, Kabria JR Rickards 21.84m 21.46 21.84 19.41 1(3)

8 ENO, Abigail JR Chiles 21.67m 21.67 18.12 20.24 2(5)

9 SANDERS, Tatum FR Rickards 19.45m 15.26 15.82 19.45 1(4)

10 WILLIAMS, SaNiyah SO Rickards 17.48m 16.19 15.67 17.48 1(5)

11 ARDLEY, Tori FR Lincoln 17.05m 16.63 15.82 17.05 2(6)

12 SMITH, Jakayla JR Rickards 13.68m 13.68 FOUL 12.14 1(6)

STEWART, Destiny SR Chiles NM 1

YOUNG, Jakayla JR Lincoln DNS 2

SPRINGER, Reese SR Chiles DNS 2
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#31 Girls Discus (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HAYES, Dominique SR Rickards 25.16m 25.16 FOUL 22.37

2 SMITH, Daija SR Rickards 22.69m FOUL 22.69 FOUL

3 PATTERSON, Kabria JR Rickards 21.84m 21.46 21.84 19.41

4 SANDERS, Tatum FR Rickards 19.45m 15.26 15.82 19.45

5 WILLIAMS, SaNiyah SO Rickards 17.48m 16.19 15.67 17.48

6 SMITH, Jakayla JR Rickards 13.68m 13.68 FOUL 12.14

STEWART, Destiny SR Chiles NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 ARMSTRONG, Camille SO Rickards 33.89m 32.70 33.89 30.52

2 MITCHELL, Jakarma FR Rickards 29.91m 26.03 29.91 FOUL

3 LYONS, McKenzi SR Rickards 29.75m 27.77 FOUL 29.75

4 HENRY, Megan SR Lincoln 28.34m 25.89 28.16 28.34

5 ENO, Abigail JR Chiles 21.67m 21.67 18.12 20.24

6 ARDLEY, Tori FR Lincoln 17.05m 16.63 15.82 17.05

YOUNG, Jakayla JR Lincoln DNS

SPRINGER, Reese SR Chiles DNS

#32 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 TOWELS, Demarcus SR Rickards 43.57m 43.57 42.29 39.34 2(1) 10

2 LOGGINS, Preston SR Rickards 42.08m 41.74 42.08 FOUL 2(2) 8

3 SCOTT, Kendrick FR Lincoln 36.79m 36.79 FOUL FOUL 2(3) 6

4 WARD, Myron SR Rickards 36.16m 36.16 34.79 FOUL 2(4) 4

5 STRONG, Kamari SO Rickards 34.46m 34.46 FOUL 32.77 1(1) 2

6 MCQUEEN, Matthew JR Chiles 31.24m 17.96 FOUL 31.24 2(5) 1

7 HERRING, David JR Chiles 29.87m 25.07 28.54 29.87 1(2)

8 KIRKLAND, Jeremiah SR Lincoln 29.72m FOUL 29.72 FOUL 2(6)

9 CROSBY, Wyatt SO Florida High 28.86m 28.86 FOUL 28.60 2(7)

10 WEMM, Sam FR Florida High 28.15m 28.15 23.26 21.81 2(8)

11 BUNDAGE, Kameron SO Florida High 25.78m 25.78 FOUL 23.64 1(3)

12 SIMPSON, Stephen JR Florida High 25.56m FOUL FOUL 25.56 2(9)

13 MORGAN, Jamari Rickards 24.51m 21.12 23.10 24.51 1(4)

14 MABRY, James JR Chiles 24.18m 24.18 FOUL FOUL 2(10)

15 CLARK, Jordan JR Rickards 24.11m FOUL FOUL 24.11 1(5)

16 PLA, Davon JR Lincoln 19.93m 19.93 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

17 PHAM, Justin FR Lincoln 18.50m FOUL 18.50 15.18 1(7)

KELLY, Lataurus Rickards DNS 1

WARD, Jermaine FR Rickards DNS 1

BRANT-WARD, Avery SR Rickards FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 STRONG, Kamari SO Rickards 34.46m 34.46 FOUL 32.77
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#32 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 HERRING, David JR Chiles 29.87m 25.07 28.54 29.87

3 BUNDAGE, Kameron SO Florida High 25.78m 25.78 FOUL 23.64

4 MORGAN, Jamari Rickards 24.51m 21.12 23.10 24.51

5 CLARK, Jordan JR Rickards 24.11m FOUL FOUL 24.11

6 PLA, Davon JR Lincoln 19.93m 19.93 FOUL FOUL

7 PHAM, Justin FR Lincoln 18.50m FOUL 18.50 15.18

KELLY, Lataurus Rickards DNS

WARD, Jermaine FR Rickards DNS

BRANT-WARD, Avery SR Rickards FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 TOWELS, Demarcus SR Rickards 43.57m 43.57 42.29 39.34

2 LOGGINS, Preston SR Rickards 42.08m 41.74 42.08 FOUL

3 SCOTT, Kendrick FR Lincoln 36.79m 36.79 FOUL FOUL

4 WARD, Myron SR Rickards 36.16m 36.16 34.79 FOUL

5 MCQUEEN, Matthew JR Chiles 31.24m 17.96 FOUL 31.24

6 KIRKLAND, Jeremiah SR Lincoln 29.72m FOUL 29.72 FOUL

7 CROSBY, Wyatt SO Florida High 28.86m 28.86 FOUL 28.60

8 WEMM, Sam FR Florida High 28.15m 28.15 23.26 21.81

9 SIMPSON, Stephen JR Florida High 25.56m FOUL FOUL 25.56

10 MABRY, James JR Chiles 24.18m 24.18 FOUL FOUL

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Rickards RICK 260

2 Chiles CHIL 78

3 Lincoln LINC 60

4 Leon LEON 43

5 Florida High FSU 22

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Rickards RICK 196

2 Lincoln LINC 115

3 Chiles CHIL 68

4 Leon LEON 53

5 Florida High FSU 19
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